
 

 

BARNWELL PARISH COUNCIL 
All Councillors are hereby summoned and required to attend a Meeting of Barnwell Parish Council to be held at 
Barnwell Village Hall on Tuesday November 18th 2025 commencing at 7.00pm to transact the business below. 
 

Dated November 11th 2025 Signed:  
Nicola Phillips – Clerk to Barnwell Parish Council   

Tel: 07562372430 
Email: barnwellparishclerk@gmail.com Website: barnwellparishcouncil.org.uk 

 

THIS IS A PUBLIC MEETING TO WHICH MEMBERS OF THE PUBLIC AND PRESS ARE INVITED  
 

AGENDA 
 

25/11/246 To receive and approve apologies for absence.  
 

25/11/247  Public participation session.  (Members of the public are invited to address the council. The session will last for a 

maximum of 15 minutes with any individual contribution lasting a maximum of 3 minutes. Members of the public should 
address their representations through the chairman of the meeting). 

 

25/11/248 To receive a report from North Northamptonshire Unitary Ward Councillors 
 

25/11/249 To receive declarations of interest under the Council’s Code of Conduct related to business on the 
agenda. (Members should disclose any interests in the business to be discussed and are reminded that the Disclosure of 

a Disclosable Pecuniary Interest will require that the member withdraws from the meeting room during the transaction of 

that item of business). 
 

25/11/250  To receive and approve for signature the minutes of the meeting held on September 16th 2025. 
 

25/11/251  To note any matters arising from the minutes not included on this agenda for report only  
 

25/11/252  To receive and approve the Balance of Accounts/Bank Reconciliation 
 

25/11/253  To examine and approve the Bank Statements 
 

25/11/254  To approve and authorise payments of the following invoices 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 

25/11/255 To note the result of the bi-monthly budget review and to apply virements as necessary 
 
 

25/11/256 To note likely expenses in connection with the Christmas lights on the Green. 
 

25/11/257 To approve and set the budget for the year 2026/27 
 

25/11/258 To set the precept for the year 2026/27 
 

25/11/259 To consider and resolve the council’s response to planning applications listed below plus any other  
  planning applications advised by North Northamptonshire Council and available on its website 
   between the circulation of this agenda and the meeting to which it pertains.  

 

25/11/260 To note BWPC’s response to planning applications received between meetings    
 

25/11/261 To note planning decisions made by NNC 
 

25/11/262 To receiver an update on the request for a Conservation Area appraisal 
 

25/11/263 To receive a report on issues concerning highways, including progress on the bridge repairs, and to
  resolve what action to be taken 

Ref No. 
Chq 
No. Payee 

Item 
(* includes VAT at 20%) Amount VAT  Power 

046.25/26 BAC 17 T G Marriott  Mowing of Recreation Field £TBC £TBC LGA 1972 s124 

047.25/26 BAC 18 NCALC Flying Start Training - R Dunn  £63.60 £10.00 LGA 1972 s111 

048.25/26 100852 N A Phillips November salary  £314.63 £0.00 LGA 1972 s112 

049.25/26 DD5 HMRC Clerk's November tax £78.80 £0.00 LGA 1972 s112 

050.25/26 100853 N A Phillips September expenses £32.21 £0.00 LGA 1972 s111 

051.25/26 100853 N A Phillips October expenses £15.88 £0.00 LGA 1972 s111 

052.25/26 BAC 19 TBC Church clock maintenance costs £TBC £TBC PCA 1957 s2 

053.25/26 DD6 NPower Streetlighting- 01.10.25 - 31.12.22 £TBC £TBC PCA 1957 s3 

054.25/26 DD7 PWLB Streetlighting loan installment 12 £547.56 £0.00 PCA 1957 s3 

055.25/26 100854 N A Phillips December Salary   £314.63 £0.00 LGA 1972 s112 

056.25/26 DD5 HMRC Clerk's December tax £78.80 £0.00 LGA 1972 s112 
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25/11/264 To receive a report on Police Liaison Representative & Neighbourhood Watch issues 

 

25/11/265 To receive a report on any issues concerning public rights of way.  
 

25/11/266 To note the results of the weekly safety checks at the children’s playground and Recreation Field, and 
  to resolve what action to be taken 
 

25/11/267 To note any other issues concerning the children’s playground and Recreation Field, and to resolve 
  what action to be taken. 
 

25/11/268 To receive an update on the visual speed indicator signs and other traffic calming measures 
 

25/11/269 To note any issues around flooding and to resolve any action to be taken  
 

25/11/270 To note issues concerning the village trees  
 

25/11/271 To note any issues concerning the Community Orchard 
 

25/11/272 To note any progress on obtaining Asset of Community Value status for the village shop 
   and the pub 
 

25/11/273 To note any issues with BWPC assets including streetlighting. 
 

25/11/274 To receive a report from Cllr Dunn on alternative streetlight energy providers and costs, and   
streetlight maintenance contracts 

 

25/11/275 To receive an update on mobile phone connectivity issues 
 

25/11/276 To receive an update on the resolution to change the domain name supplier from Namesco to Plexus 
  (website host) to enable access to larger email box capacity and to simplify payment of invoices. 
 

25/11/277 To discuss attendance at one of the Northants CALC BIG50 online events providing an introduction to 
  the BIG50 and to find out how parishes can get involved. 
 

25/11/278 To receive an update from the Clerk on the Town and Parish Council Forum of October 7th 2025. 
 

 

25/11/279 To discuss a request from a resident for BWPC to provide hedgehog homes at an approximate cost of 
  £30.00 each at various locations in the village. 
 

25/11/280  To receive a report from Cllr Dunn on water pollution concerns and to resolve what action if any can 
be taken 

 

25/11/281 To discuss a request from a resident to donate a memorial bench to be placed on the land near to All 
Saints churchyard  

 

25/11/282 To resolve to accept NNC offer of £1257.15 to undertake S136 verges mowing for the year 26/27 
 

25/11/283 Correspondence: 
  Age Concern AGM 
  Request for copy of Electoral Roll 
  NNC discretionary Grant Fund                           
 

25/11/284 To confirm the date of the next meeting of the Parish Council as 20th January 2026                                 
 

25/11/285 To close the meeting  
  
 
 
 


